| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) $01-05-2$ OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) $12-1903$ 102638 | IEET | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | |
| Giampaolo NERI | Name: <u>Pietrasanta Pharma S.r.l.</u> | | | |
| | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Address: Via S. Francesco, 67 | | | |
| [] Yes [X] No | 55049 Viareggio (Lucca) | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: | N ■ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No | | | |
| Execution Date: <u>November 21, 2003</u> | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, th A. Patent Application No(s).: December 19, 2003 | | | | |
| Additional number | s attached? [] Yes [X] No | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] | | | |
| Name: Grant E. Pollack, Esg. | | | | |
| Internal Address: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> | | | |
| Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor | [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10036-5803</u> | | | | |
| | 8. Deposit account number: | | | |
| Our Ref.: <u>741014.1023</u> 2/2004 ECOOPER 00000100 29196057 | <u>50-0518</u> | | | |
| C:8021 40.00 05 | [X] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account | | | |
| | USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati the original document. <u>Grant E. Pollack</u> Name of Person Signing Signature | ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Image: Comparison of the second s | | | |
| | ver sheet, attachments, and document: [4] | | | |
| Commissioner of Patents & | th required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231 | | | |

PATENT REEL: 014839 FRAME: 0299

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

NERI Giampaolo

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

PIETRASANTA PHARMA S.r.1. - 67, Via S. Francesco - 55049 Viareggio (LUCCA) - Italy its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in (a) Patent Number ______ dated ______

(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No. ______ filed ______

(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled EYE-PATCH

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that he has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned.

Dated: November 21 , 2003

| Bv | ASSIGNOR A CUM allo Me |
|----|---------------------------|
| By | |
| Ву | |

The undersigned declares that he(she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

| Ву | <u> </u> | | |
|---------|--------------|------|------|
| Name | | | |
| | | | |
| Address | | | |

RECORDED: 12/19/2003